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Thailand’s Food Products Export to World in January – May 2025

657,382 Mil Baht (-8.2%YoY) / 19,601 Mil USD (-2.2%YoY)

Source: Thailand Ministry of Commerce

Compiled by: Thai Food Processors’ Association 
15 May 2025

Value Mil Baht

Top 5 High Value (Mil Baht)
Agricultural Products

Top 5 High Value (Mil Baht)
Agro-Industrial Products

Products Jan – May 
2025

Fresh, Frozen and Dried Fruit +24.53 %

Rubber +19.82 %

Rice +15.64 %

Tapioca product +11.24 %

Prepared poultry +1.44 %

Products Jan – May 2025

Prepared or preserved fish , 
crustaceans, molluscs in 
container

+15.00 %

Sugar +13.48 %

Preparation of kind used in 
animal feeding

+13.29 %

Wheat Products and Other 
Prepared Foods

+12.88 %

Prepared or preserved fruits +9.86 %

Thailand’s Food Export Market (Jan - May 2025)

Products Value Mil USA Growth (%YoY) Share
World 19,601 -2.2 100%
Primary Market 14,457 -2.7 73.7

China 4,576 -9.4 23.4
ASEAN(9) 4,776 -6.7 24.4
Japan 1,862 -4.2 9.5
United States 2,167 +20.1 11.1
European Union (27) (excluding UK) 1,076 +15.5 5.5

Secondary Markat 6,326 -3.9 15.5
Africa (57) 750 -14.9 3.9
Middle East (15) 770 -8.1 3.9
Australian Continent (25) 146 -19.8 0.7
United Kingdom 576 +14.4 2.9
India 553 +17.3 2.9
Latin America (47) 154 +20.3 0.8
CIS (12) 91 +21.5 0.5

Others 2,104 +4.1 10.8

1,094,434 1,132,053 1,162,250 1,109,293 1,093,629 
1,238,972 

1,514,837 1,552,010 
1,640,281 

657,382 

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

3.7% 3.4% 2.7% -4.6% -1.4%
13.3%

22.3% 2.3%
5.7%

-8.2%



647,085 

604,707 

116,170 

123,519 

Thai Food Processors’ Association Export to World in
January – May 2025
123,519 Mil Baht (+6.3%YoY) / 3,678 Mil USD (+13%YoY)

15 May 2025

2025

2024

All Food

All Food
TFPA

TFPA

Products Value %Growth

Canned Tuna 31,766 -1.8%

Tuna Petfood 12,200 +14.3%

Juice of Single Fruit or Veg 11,832 +25.1%

Seaweed Snack 10,079 +43.2%

Coconut Water 7,737 +42.9%

Products Value %Growth
Desiccated Coconuts 46 +327%

Coconut Water Concentrate 2.7 +244%
Pineapple Juice, Non Concentrate 39 +139%
Dried Longan 1,663 +101%
Pineapple Juice, Concentrate 2,152 +70%

Top 5 High Value in Jan-May 2025 (Mil Baht)Top 5 Growth (YoY) in Jan-May 2025 (Mil Baht) 

Accounting for 20% of Total Food

Source: Thailand Ministry of Commerce

Compiled by: Thai Food Processors’ Association 

Categories
Jan-May

2023

Jan-May

2024

Jan-May

2025

%Growth 

24/23

%Growth

25/24

QUANTITY (Ton)

1 Tuna 220,326          288,294          308,932        30.8         7.2           

2 Seafood 46,564            44,206            42,169         5.1-           4.6-           

3 Pineapple 156,756          135,307          175,436        13.7-         29.7         

4.Sweet Corn 108,289          91,054            99,558         15.9-         9.3           

5 Fruit & Vegetable 398,082          504,968          567,801        26.9         12.4         

6 Ready to Eat 332,290          360,950          571,147        8.6           58.2         

Grand total 1,262,307     1,424,778     1,765,042   12.9        23.9        

Value BAHT (mil.)

1 Tuna 34,094            45,560            45,777         33.6         0.5           

2 Seafood 6,271              6,435              5,974           2.6           7.2-           

3 Pineapple 6,711              6,985              10,301         4.1           47.5         

4. Sweet Corn 4,181              3,668              3,612           12.3-         1.5-           

5 Fruit & Vegetable 22,319            28,605            30,317         28.2         6.0           

6 Ready to Eat 21,142            24,917            27,538         17.9         10.5         

Grand total 94,718          116,170        123,519      22.6        6.3          

Value USD (mil.)

1 Tuna 1,007              1,277              1,363           26.8         6.7           

2 Seafood 185                181                178              2.4-           1.5-           

3 Pineapple 198                196                307              1.1-           56.5         

4. Sweet Corn 124                103                108              16.9-         4.6           

5 Fruit & Vegetable 659                801                903              21.6         12.7         

6 Ready to Eat 624                698                820              11.9         17.4         

Grand total 2,797            3,256            3,678          16.4        13.0        



Thai Food Processors Association export to world in January-May 2025

Product Lists
Thai HS.code

2022

Jan-May

2023

Jan-May

2024

Jan-May

2025

%Growth 

23/22

%Growth 

24/23

1 Tuna 220,326        288,294        308,932        30.8 7.2

1.1 Canned Tuna (Tunas) 171,939         207,144         220,592         20.5 6.5

     - Canned Tuna (Tunas) 1604.14.11.000 28,102           31,842           32,175           13.3 1.0

     - Canned Tuna (Other) 1604.14.19.000 143,837         175,301         188,417         21.9 7.5

1.2 Tuna Loin
1604.14.91.000

1604.14.99.000
13,257           13,898           10,551           4.8 -24.1

1.3 Tuna Petfood 2309.10.10.001 35,130           67,252           77,788           91.4 15.7

2 Seafood 46,564          44,206          42,169          -5.1 -4.6

2.1 Other Dried Fish
0305.39

0305.54
1,507             838               534               -44.4 -36.3

2.2 Smoked Fish 0305.49.90 207               238               184               14.9 -22.7

2.3 Dried Anchovy 0305.59 4,350             2,672             3,148             -38.6 17.8

2.4 Salted Mackerel 0305.69 273               155               126               -43.3 -18.6

2.5 Dried Shrimp 0306.95.30 859               1,935             960               125.3 -50.4

2.6 Dried Mussels 0307.39 7.66              9.63              6.62              25.6 -31.2

2.7 Dried Squid 0307.49 95                 213               42                 125.4 -80.2

2.8 Salmon 1604.11 4,331             5,356             5,221             23.7 -2.5

2.9 Sardine 1604.13 22,426           22,298           22,268           -0.6 -0.1

2.10 Mackerel 1604.15 8,938             7,456             7,069             -16.6 -5.2

2.11 Anchovie 1604.16 90                 75                 60                 -17.1 -19.6

2.12 Canned Crab Meat

1605.10.11

1605.10.12

1605.10.13

1605.10.14

205               183               214               -10.5 17.0

2.13 Canned Shrimp 1605.29.90.090 176               157               187               -10.9 19.6

2.14 Canned Squid 1605.54 2,368             1,794             1,467             -24.2 -18.2

2.15 Canned Baby Clam 1605.56 730               827               682               13.3 -17.6

3 Pineapple 156,756        135,307        175,436        -13.7 29.7

3.1 Pineapples Preserved by Sugar 2006.00.00.002 6,876             7,039             6,371             2.4 -9.5

3.2 Canned Pineapple 131,589         113,076         147,369         -14.1 30.3

      - Canned Pineapple (Retail Sale) 2008.20.10 86,518           82,690           116,539         -4.4 40.9

      - Canned Pineapple (Other) 2008.20.90 45,071           30,386           30,829           -32.6 1.5

3.3 Pineapple Juice, Non Concentrate 2009.41 547               292               1,062             -46.7 264.1

3.4 Pineapple Juice, Concentrate 2009.49 17,744           14,900           20,634           -16.0 38.5

4  Sweet Corn 108,289        91,054          99,558          -15.9 9.3

4.1 Frozen Sweet corn 0710.40 11,076           8,359             11,021           -24.5 31.8

4.2 Canned Sweet corn 2005.80 97,213           82,695           88,537           -14.9 7.1

5 Fruit & Vegetable 398,082        504,968        567,801        26.9 12.4

5.1 Dried Mangoes 0804.50.22 2,536             1,721             1,599             -32.1 -7.1

5.2 Dried Orange 0805.10.20 1.4                5.8                57.6              306.4 888.9

5.3 Dried Longan 0813.40.10 13,039           13,085           25,559           0.4 95.3

5.4 Dried Tamarine 0813.40.20 8,807             9,254             7,069             5.1 -23.6

5.5 Other Dried Fruits 0813.40.90 4,145             2,405             1,866             -42.0 -22.4

5.6 Vegetables preserved by vinegar or acetic acid 2001.90.90.002 1,942             1,876             2,163             -3.4 15.3

5.7 Canned Pea (Pisum Satinvum) 2005.40 454               437               575               -3.6 31.4

5.8 Canned Bamboo Shoot 2005.91 2,553             2,718             2,829             6.5 4.1

5.9 Canned Processed Other Vetgetables 2005.99 18,132           16,855           17,448           -7.0 3.5

5.9.1 Canned Processed Other Vetgetables (retail sale) 2005.99.10 8,448             9,220             10,222           9.1 10.9

5.9.2 Canned Processed Other Vetgetables (other) 2005.99.90 9,685             7,636             7,225             -21.2 -5.4

5.9.1(1) Canned Young Corn 10,988           8,333             8,895             -24.2 6.7

     - Canned Young Corn (Retail Sale) 2005.99.10.001 6,527             6,859             7,746             5.1 12.9

     - Canned Young Corn  (Other) 2005.99.90.001 4,462             1,474             1,149             -67.0 -22.1

Quantity (Tons)



Thai Food Processors Association export to world in January-May 2025

Product Lists
Thai HS.code

2022

Jan-May

2023

Jan-May

2024

Jan-May

2025

%Growth 

23/22

%Growth 

24/23

Quantity (Tons)

5.9.1(2) Canned Salted Turnips 114               136               125               18.9 -7.9

     - Canned Salted Turnips (Retail Sale) 2005.99.10.002 18                 26                 17                 39.6 -34.8

     - Canned Salted Turnips (Other) 2005.99.90.002 96                 111               109               15.0 -1.7

5.9.1(3) Canned Tangchai (Retail Sale) 2005.99.10.004 13.4              12.4              10.4              -7.2 -16.0

5.10 Dehydrated Fruits or Preserved by Sugar 2006 21,733           23,279           25,226           7.1 8.4

5.11 Ground Nuts, Otherwise Prepared or Preserved 2008.11 2,739             2,816             3,179             2.8 12.9

5.12 Nuts, Otherwise Prepared or Preserved 2008.19 5,540             11,624           6,591             109.8 -43.3

5.13 Dehydrated Citrus Fruit 2008.30 2,149             1,384             1,184             -35.6 -14.5

5.14 Cranberries, Otherwise Prepared or Preserved 2008.93 102               71                 26                 -30.0 -63.4

5.15 Tropical Fruit Salad 2008.97.20 5,628             7,976             5,742             41.7 -28.0

  - Canned Rambutan with Pineapple 2008.97.20.001 1,230             1,446             1,409             17.6 -2.5

5.16 Canned Mixed Fruits 2008.97.90 16,990           18,479           16,481           8.8 -10.8

5.17 Canned Lychee 2008.99.10.001 720               745               668               3.4 -10.4

5.18 Canned Longan 2008.99.20.001 2,755             3,605             3,591             30.9 -0.4

5.19 Canned Mango 2008.99.40.001 2,872             3,949             4,518             37.5 14.4

5.20 Canned Rambutan 2008.99.40.006 338               371               330               9.6 -11.0

5.21 Canned Fruit (Tropical Fruits) 2008.99.90.005 4,789             6,953             6,553             45.2 -5.8

5.22 Juice of Single Fruit or Vegetable 183,067         256,246         321,225         40.0 25.4

      - Coconut Water 2009.89.20.000 109,860         159,017         226,050         44.7 42.2

      - Coconut Water Concentrate 2009.89.30.000 54                 12                 47                 -77.4 283.9

      - Mango Water Concentrate 2009.89.40.000 86.15             1.58              53.4              -98.2 3290.9

      - Other 2009.89.99.000 73,067           97,215           95,075           33.0 -2.2

5.23 Mixed Fruits Juice 13,447           16,622           12,363           23.6 -25.6

     - Mixed Fruits Juice for young childen 2009.90.10.001 537               938               435               74.7 -53.7

     - Ready Mixed Fruits Juice 2009.90.91.001 12,909           15,683           11,928           21.5 -23.9

5.27 Mixed Vegetable Juice 1,074             1,363             1,521             26.9 11.5

     - Mixed Veget. Juice for young childen 2009.90.10.002 32                 37                 4                   16.8 -88.11

     - Ready Mixed Veget. Juice 2009.90.91.002 1,042             1,326             1,516             27.3 14.3

5.25 Coconuts 82,528           101,126         99,440           22.5 -1.7

  - Coconut Milk

2106.90.93.001

2106.90.93.002

2106.90.93.003

2106.90.93.090

2106.90.93.501

82,326           100,599         98,519           22.2 -2.1

  - Desiccated Coconuts 0801.11 203               527               921               160.2 74.7

6 Ready to Eat 332,287        360,950        571,147        8.6 58.2

6.1 Fish Paste 1604.19 7,463             6,518             6,802             -12.7 4.4

6.2 Rice preparations, including pre-cooked rice 1904.90.10 12,021           17,710           19,985           47.3 12.8

6.3 Soya Sauce 2103.10 12,569           13,200           13,738           5.0 4.1

6.4 Tomato Ketchup and Tomato Sauces 2103.20 2,563             3,178             3,276             24.0 3.1

6.5 Chilly sauce 2103.90.11 35,167           44,531           42,043           26.6 -5.6

     - Mixed chilli and papaya sauce 2103.90.11.001 1,324             1,913             1,941             44.5 1.4

     - other 2103.90.11.090 33,843           42,618           40,102           25.9 -5.9

6.6 Fish sauce 2103.90.12 27,688           33,110           33,945           19.6 2.5

6.7 Oystersauce 2103.90.13.002 11,279           12,264           12,413           15.6 1.2

6.8 Other sauces and preparations 2103.90.13.090 17,760           20,727           24,000           16.7 15.8

6.9 Instantcurry 2103.90.19.001 6,307             6,162             6,301             -2.3 2.3

6.10 Other sauces 2103.90.19.090 23,985           26,923           26,960           12.2 0.1

6.11 Soups and Broths, Other 2104 9,838             9,309             9,389             -5.4 0.9

6.12 Seaweed snack 2106.90.99.000 76,475           84,776           289,827         10.9 241.9

6.13 Soya milk drinks 2202.99.20 86,949           79,995           79,957           -8.0 0.0

6.14 Vinegar (Quantity: thousand liters) 2209 1,689             1,911             1,977             13.1 3.4

6.15 Shrimp Paste and Blachan 2103.90.21 534               637               536               19.3 -15.9

Grand total 1,262,304    1,424,778    1,765,042    12.9 23.9



Thai Food Processors Association export to world in January-May 2025

Product Lists
Thai HS.code

2022

Jan-May

2023

Jan-May

2024

Jan-May

2025

%Growth 

24/23

%Growth 

25/24

1 Tuna 34,094    45,560    45,777    33.6 0.5

1.1 Canned Tuna (Tunas) 26,691      32,364      31,766      21.3 -1.8

     - Canned Tuna (Tunas) 1604.14.11.000 5,346        6,169        6,076        15.4 -1.5

     - Canned Tuna (Other) 1604.14.19.000 21,345      26,195      25,690      22.7 -1.9

1.2 Tuna Loin
1604.14.99.000

1604.14.91.000
2,519        2,522        1,811        0.1 -28.2

1.3 Tuna Petfood 2309.10.10.001 4,884        10,674      12,200      118.5 14.3

2 Seafood 6,271      6,435      5,974      2.6 -7.2

2.1 Other Dried Fish
0305.39

0305.54
124          81            50            -34.4 -39.0

2.2 Smoked Fish 0305.49.90 44            54            25            22.7 -53.8

2.3 Dried Anchovy 0305.59 281          265          272          -5.4 2.4

2.4 Salted Mackerel 0305.69 26            26            17            -0.5 -35.2

2.5 Dried Shrimp 0306.95.30 355          685          368          92.7 -46.3

2.6 Dried Mussels 0307.39 1.69         2.99         1.88         76.9 -37.1

2.7 Dried Squid 0307.49 55            81            50            47.9 -37.6

2.8 Salmon 1604.11 1,292        1,457        1,491        12.8 2.3

2.9 Sardine 1604.13 1,977        1,994        1,915        0.9 -4.0

2.10 Mackerel 1604.15 1,171        992          1,037        -15.3 4.6

2.11 Anchovie 1604.16 20            19            16            -0.3 -17.6

2.12 Canned Crab Meat

1605.10.11

1605.10.12

1605.10.13

1605.10.14

81            92            96            14.6 4.0

2.13 Canned Shrimp 1605.29.90.090 57            40            44            -29.9 10.2

2.14 Canned Squid 1605.54 717          567          525          -20.9 -7.3

2.15 Canned Baby Clam 1605.56 72            79            66            9.2 -16.1

3 Pineapple 6,711      6,985      10,301    4.1 47.5

3.1 Pineapples Preserved by Sugar 2006.00.00.002 663          841          852          26.8 1.4

3.2 Canned Pineapple 4,802        4,862        7,257        1.3 49.3

      - Canned Pineapple (Retail Sale) 2008.20.10 3,088        3,462        5,730        12.1 65.5

      - Canned Pineapple (Other) 2008.20.90 1,714        1,400        1,528        -18.3 9.2

3.3 Pineapple Juice, Non Concentrate 2009.41 19            16            39            -14.9 139.9

3.4 Pineapple Juice, Concentrate 2009.49 1,228        1,266        2,152        3.1 70.0

4  Sweet Corn 4,181      3,668      3,612      -12.3 -1.5

4.1 Frozen Sweet corn 0710.40 455          399          482          -12.4 20.9

4.2 Canned Sweet corn 2005.80 3,726        3,269        3,129        -12.3 -4.3

5 Fruit & Vegetable 22,319    28,605    30,317    28.2 6.0

5.1 Dried Mangoes 0804.50.22 553          435          337          -21.4 -22.4

5.2 Dried Orange 0805.10.20 0.5           1.9           3              266.0 28.9

5.3 Dried Longan 0813.40.10 593          824          1,663        39.0 101.8

5.4 Dried Tamarine 0813.40.20 464          517          419          11.4 -19.0

5.5 Other Dried Fruits 0813.40.90 562          561          544          0.0 -3.1

5.6 Vegetables preserved by vinegar or acetic acid 2001.90.90.002 130          153          157          18.0 2.7

5.7 Canned Pea (Pisum Satinvum) 2005.40 79            96            90            21.1 -6.4

5.8 Canned Bamboo Shoot 2005.91 157          182          177          15.8 -2.3

5.9 Canned Processed Other Vetgetables 2005.99 1,111        1,121        1,107        0.9 -1.3

5.9.1 Canned Processed Other Vetgetables (retail sale) 2005.99.10 465          538          586          15.8 8.9

5.9.2 Canned Processed Other Vetgetables (other) 2005.99.90 646          583          521          -9.8 -10.7

5.9.1(1) Canned Young Corn 502          397          410          -20.9 3.1

     - Canned Young Corn (Retail Sale) 2005.99.10.001 309          333          359          7.8 8.1

     - Canned Young Corn  (Other) 2005.99.90.001 194          65            50            -66.6 -22.3

5.9.1(2) Canned Salted Turnips 9              12            11            33.6 -9.1

Value (Million BAHT)



Thai Food Processors Association export to world in January-May 2025

Product Lists
Thai HS.code

2022

Jan-May

2023

Jan-May

2024

Jan-May

2025

%Growth 

24/23

%Growth 

25/24

Value (Million BAHT)

     - Canned Salted Turnips (Retail Sale) 2005.99.10.002 1.3           2.2           1.4           65.9 -34.2

     - Canned Salted Turnips (Other) 2005.99.90.002 8              10            10            28.2 -3.7

5.9.1(3) Canned Tangchai (Retail Sale) 2005.99.10.004 1.0           1.0           0.9           -1.0 -7.4

5.10 Dehydrated Fruits or Preserved by Sugar 2006 2,692        3,277        3,283        21.7 0.2

5.11 Ground Nuts, Otherwise Prepared or Preserved 2008.11 433          453          482          4.5 6.5

5.12 Nuts, Otherwise Prepared or Preserved 2008.19 1,249        1,832        1,034        46.7 -43.6

5.13 Dehydrated Citrus Fruit 2008.30 249          216          162          -13.5 -25.0

5.14 Cranberries, Otherwise Prepared or Preserved 2008.93 7.73         4.96         4.26         -35.8 -14.1

5.15 Tropical Fruit Salad 2008.97.20 268          409          302          52.8 -26.1

  - Canned Rambutan with Pineapple 2008.97.20.001 53            68            68            29.0 -1.0

5.16 Canned Mixed Fruits 2008.97.90 872          1,059        900          21.4 -15.1

5.17 Canned Lychee 2008.99.10.001 55            59            47            7.2 -19.8

5.18 Canned Longan 2008.99.20.001 191          264          245          38.3 -7.2

5.19 Canned Mango 2008.99.40.001 319          579          459          81.5 -20.7

5.20 Canned Rambutan 2008.99.40.006 26            31            28            21.6 -11.7

5.21 Canned Fruit (Tropical Fruits) 2008.99.90.005 327          528          501          61.8 -5.2

5.22 Juice of Single Fruit or Vegetable 6,757        9,459        11,832      40.0 25.1

      - Coconut Water 2009.89.20.000 3,823        5,414        7,737        41.6 42.9

      - Coconut Water Concentrate 2009.89.30.000 3.3           0.8           2.7           -76.4 244.9

      - Mango Water Concentrate 2009.89.40.000 1.9           0.1           2.9           -96.4 4028.6

      - Other 2009.89.99.000 2,929        4,044        4,089        38.1 1.1

5.23 Mixed Fruits Juice 540          721          438          33.6 -39.3

     - Mixed Fruits Juice for young childen 2009.90.10.001 17            23            11            37.1 -53.3

     - Ready Mixed Fruits Juice 2009.90.91.001 523          698          427          33.5 -38.8

5.24 Mixed Vegetable Juice 39            43            50            10.8 16.4

     - Mixed Veget. Juice for young childen 2009.90.10.002 2.5           1.56         0.4           -37.1 -77.56

     - Ready Mixed Veget. Juice 2009.90.91.002 36            42            50            14.1 19.9

5.25 Coconuts 4,646        5,778        6,052        24.4 4.7

  - Coconut Milk

2106.90.93.001

2106.90.93.002

2106.90.93.003

2106.90.93.090

2106.90.93.501

4,636        5,768        6,006        24.4 4.1

  - Desiccated Coconuts 0801.11 10            11            46            9.0 327.3

6 Ready to Eat 21,141    24,917    27,538    17.9 10.5

6.1 Fish Paste 1604.19 1,158        1,064        1,046        -8.1 -1.7

6.2 Rice preparations, including pre-cooked rice 1904.90.10 1,008        1,592        1,720        57.9 8.1

6.3 Soya Sauce 2103.10 656          764          790          16.4 3.4

6.4 Tomato Ketchup and Tomato Sauces 2103.20 130          182          182          40.3 0.3

6.5 Chilly sauce 2103.90.11 2,205        3,011        2,757        36.6 -8.4

     - Mixed chilli and papaya sauce 2103.90.11.001 65            108          117          67.0 8.1

     - other 2103.90.11.090 2,140        2,903        2,641        35.6 -9.0

6.6 Fish sauce 2103.90.12 1,005        1,261        1,248        25.5 -1.0

6.7 Oystersauce 2103.90.13.002 592          702          693          13.5 -1.4

6.8 Other sauces and preparations 2103.90.13.090 1,577        1,934        2,070        22.6 7.0

6.9 Instantcurry 2103.90.19.001 820          846          839          3.1 -0.8

6.10 Other sauces 2103.90.19.090 2,425        2,882        2,708        18.8 -6.0

6.11 Soups and Broths, Other 2104 937          982          942          4.9 -4.1

6.12 Seaweed snack 2106.90.99.000 5,907        7,040        10,079      19.2 43.2

6.13 Soya milk drinks 2202.99.20 2,624        2,534        2,350        -3.4 -7.3

6.14 Vinegar (Quantity: thousand liters) 2209 45            54            52            20.5 -3.6

6.15 Shrimp Paste and Blachan 2103.90.20 54            70            62            29.4 -11.0

Grand total 94,717    116,170  123,519  22.6 6.3



Thai Food Processors Association export to world in January-May 2025

Product Lists
Thai HS.code

2022

Jan-May

2023

Jan-May

2024

Jan-May

2025
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24/23

%Growth 

25/24

1 Tuna 1,007          1,277          1,363          26.8 6.7

1.1 Canned Tuna (Tunas) 789              908              946              15.1 4.2

     - Canned Tuna (Tunas) 1604.14.11.000 158              173              181              9.4 4.8

     - Canned Tuna (Other) 1604.14.19.000 631              735              765              16.5 4.0

1.2 Tuna Loin
1604.14.99.000

1604.14.91.000
74                71                54                -4.7 -23.8

1.3 Tuna Petfood 2309.10.10.001 144              299              363              107.2 21.5

2 Seafood 185             181             178             -2.4 -1.5

2.1 Other Dried Fish
0305.39

0305.54
3.66             2.29             1.47             -37.4 -35.8

2.2 Smoked Fish 0305.49.90 1.30             1.51             0.74             16.2 -51.0

2.3 Dried Anchovy 0305.59 8.29             7.47             8.09             -9.9 8.3

2.4 Salted Mackerel 0305.69 0.76             0.72             0.50             -5.3 -30.6

2.5 Dried Shrimp 0306.95.30 10.51            19.19            10.96            82.6 -42.9

2.6 Dried Mussels 0307.39 0.05             0.08             0.06             60.0 -25.0

2.7 Dried Squid 0307.49 1.62             2.27             1.50             40.1 -33.9

2.8 Salmon 1604.11 38.10            40.96            44.37            7.5 8.3

2.9 Sardine 1604.13 58.26            55.95            57.00            -4.0 1.9

2.10 Mackerel 1604.15 34.57            27.84            30.88            -19.5 10.9

2.11 Anchovie 1604.16 0.58             0.54             0.48             -6.9 -11.1

2.12 Canned Crab Meat

1605.10.11

1605.10.12

1605.10.13

1605.10.14

2.39             2.58             2.85             7.9 10.5

2.13 Canned Shrimp 1605.29.90.090 1.68             1.12             1.31             -33.3 17.0

2.14 Canned Squid 1605.54 21.16            15.89            15.65            -24.9 -1.5

2.15 Canned Baby Clam 1605.56 2.14             2.22             1.98             3.7 -10.8

3 Pineapple 198             196             307             -1.1 56.5

3.1 Pineapples Preserved by Sugar 2006.00.00.002 19.57            23.60            25.35            20.6 7.4

3.2 Canned Pineapple 141.73          136.34          216.09          -3.8 58.5

      - Canned Pineapple (Retail Sale) 2008.20.10 91.06            97.06            170.61          6.6 75.8

      - Canned Pineapple (Other) 2008.20.90 50.67            39.28            45.48            -22.5 15.8

3.3 Pineapple Juice, Non Concentrate 2009.41 0.56             0.45             1.17             -19.6 160.0

3.4 Pineapple Juice, Concentrate 2009.49 36.21            35.53            64.04            -1.9 80.2

4  Sweet Corn 124             103             108             -16.9 4.6

4.1 Frozen Sweet corn 0710.40 13.45            11.18            14.37            -16.9 28.5

4.2 Canned Sweet corn 2005.80 110              92                93                -16.9 1.7

5 Fruit & Vegetable 659             801             903             21.6 12.7

5.1 Dried Mangoes 0804.50.22 16                12                10                -25.6 -17.3

5.2 Dried Orange 0805.10.20 0.02             0.05             0.07             150.0 40.0

5.3 Dried Longan 0813.40.10 18                24                49                34.0 109.6

5.4 Dried Tamarine 0813.40.20 14                15                12                6.0 -13.9

5.5 Other Dried Fruits 0813.40.90 17                16                16                -4.9 2.7

5.6 Vegetables preserved by vinegar or acetic acid 2001.90.90.002 3.8               4.3               4.7               11.7 9.1

5.7 Canned Pea (Pisum Satinvum) 2005.40 2.3               2.7               2.7               14.5 -0.4

5.8 Canned Bamboo Shoot 2005.91 4.6               5.1               5.3               10.2 3.5

5.9 Canned Processed Other Vetgetables 2005.99 33                31                33                -4.1 4.9

5.9.1 Canned Processed Other Vetgetables (retail sale) 2005.99.10 14                15                17                9.8 15.6

5.9.2 Canned Processed Other Vetgetables (other) 2005.99.90 19                16                16                -14.3 -5.1

5.9.1(1) Canned Young Corn 15                11                12                -24.9 9.5

     - Canned Young Corn (Retail Sale) 2005.99.10.001 9.1               9.3               10.7             2.3 14.8

     - Canned Young Corn  (Other) 2005.99.90.001 5.7               1.8               1.5               -68.2 -17.6

5.9.1(2) Canned Salted Turnips 0.27             0.34             0.33             25.9 -2.9

Value (Million USD)
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     - Canned Salted Turnips (Retail Sale) 2005.99.10.002 0.04             0.06             0.04             50.0 -33.3

     - Canned Salted Turnips (Other) 2005.99.90.002 0.23             0.28             0.29             21.7 3.6

5.9.1(3) Canned Tangchai (Retail Sale) 2005.99.10.004 0.03             0.03             0.03             0.0 0.0

5.10 Dehydrated Fruits or Preserved by Sugar 2006 80                92                98                15.6 6.5

5.11 Ground Nuts, Otherwise Prepared or Preserved 2008.11 13                13                14                -0.9 13.4

5.12 Nuts, Otherwise Prepared or Preserved 2008.19 37                51                31                40.1 -40.2

5.13 Dehydrated Citrus Fruit 2008.30 7.3               6.1               4.8               -17.2 -20.9

5.14 Cranberries, Otherwise Prepared or Preserved 2008.93 0.2               0.1               0.13             -39.1 -7.1

5.15 Tropical Fruit Salad 2008.97.20 7.9               11.5             9.0               45.3 -21.6

  - Canned Rambutan with Pineapple 2008.97.20.001 1.6               1.9               2.0               22.3 5.2

5.16 Canned Mixed Fruits 2008.97.90 26                30                27                15.5 -9.9

5.17 Canned Lychee 2008.99.10.001 1.6               1.7               1.4               2.5 -15.1

5.18 Canned Longan 2008.99.20.001 5.6               7.4               7.3               31.4 -1.8

5.19 Canned Mango 2008.99.40.001 9                  15                14                63.1 -10.8

5.20 Canned Rambutan 2008.99.40.006 0.77             0.9               0.8               14.3 -5.7

5.21 Canned Fruit (Tropical Fruits) 2008.99.90.005 9.6               14.8             14.9             53.5 0.7

5.22 Juice of Single Fruit or Vegetable 200              265              353              32.6 33.3

      - Coconut Water 2009.89.20.000 113              151              231              34.1 52.4

      - Coconut Water Concentrate 2009.89.30.000 0.10             0.02             0.08             -80.0 300.0

      - Mango Water Concentrate 2009.89.40.000 0.06             0.01             0.090            -83.3 800.0

      - Other 2009.89.99.000 87                113              122              30.9 7.6

5.23 Mixed Fruits Juice 16                20                13                27.0 -35.5

     - Mixed Fruits Juice for young childen 2009.90.10.001 0.5               0.7               0.3               30.0 -50.8

     - Ready Mixed Fruits Juice 2009.90.91.001 15                20                13                26.9 -35.0

5.24 Mixed Vegetable Juice 1.15             1.21             1.50             5.2 24.0

     - Mixed Veget. Juice for young childen 2009.90.10.002 0.07             0.04             0.01             -42.9 -75.0

     - Ready Mixed Veget. Juice 2009.90.91.002 1.08             1.2               1.5               8.3 27.4

5.25 Coconuts 137              162              180              18.1 11.4

  - Coconut Milk

2106.90.93.001

2106.90.93.002

2106.90.93.003

2106.90.93.090

2106.90.93.501

137              162              179              18.1 10.7

  - Desiccated Coconuts 0801.11 0.29             0.3               1.4               3.4 353.3

6 Ready to Eat 624             698             820             11.9 17.4

6.1 Fish Paste 1604.19 34.24            29.81            31.12            -12.9 4.4

6.2 Rice preparations, including pre-cooked rice 1904.90.10 29.71            44.58            51.23            50.1 14.9

6.3 Soya Sauce 2103.10 19.39            21.41            23.52            10.4 9.9

6.4 Tomato Ketchup and Tomato Sauces 2103.20 3.83             5.10             5.43             33.2 6.5

6.5 Chilly sauce 2103.90.11 65.11            84.51            82.10            29.8 -2.9

     - Mixed chilli and papaya sauce 2103.90.11.001 1.92             3.03             3.48             57.8 14.9

     - other 2103.90.11.090 63.20            81.48            78.63            28.9 -3.5

6.6 Fish sauce 2103.90.12 29.69            35.34            37.18            19.0 5.2

6.7 Oystersauce 2103.90.13.002 17.46            19.70            20.62            9.3 4.7

6.8 Other sauces and preparations 2103.90.13.090 46.56            54.19            61.68            16.4 13.8

6.9 Instantcurry 2103.90.19.001 24.21            23.72            24.99            -2.0 5.4

6.10 Other sauces 2103.90.19.090 71.59            80.82            80.64            12.9 -0.2

6.11 Soups and Broths, Other 2104 27.69            27.51            28.06            -0.7 2.0

6.12 Seaweed snack 2106.90.99.000 174.32          197.18          300.01          13.1 52.2

6.13 Soya milk drinks 2202.99.20 77.32            71.10            70.04            -8.0 -1.5

6.14 Vinegar (Quantity: thousand liters) 2209 1.31             1.50             1.54             14.5 2.7

6.15 Shrimp Paste and Blachan 2103.90.20 1.60             1.96             1.85             22.5 -5.6

Grand total 2,797          3,256          3,678          16.4 13.0



Thai Food Processors’ Association 

THANK YOU
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